

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**FILED**

S' J. WHITE

APR 10 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

MICROTEL, INC., ET AL.,  
APPELLANTS,

v.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION, ET AL.,  
APPELLEES.

CASE NO. 66,125

(CONSOLIDATED CASES)

GTE SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CORP.,  
ET AL.,  
APPELLANTS,

v.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION, ET AL.,  
APPELLEES.

CASE NO. 66,403

MCI TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.,  
ET AL.,  
APPELLANTS,

v.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION, ET AL.,  
APPELLEES.

CASE NO. 66,404

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE,  
UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF FLORIDA

JERRY M. JOHNS, GENERAL COUNSEL  
UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF  
FLORIDA  
POST OFFICE BOX 5000  
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32715-5000  
(305) 889-6016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
<u>POINT I</u> CAN THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DETERMINE THE PACE AT WHICH COMPETITION IS INTRODUCED IN FLORIDA?.....	9
A. Does Section 364.335, Florida Statutes (1983), preclude toll monopolies?.....	10
B. Does the legislative history or legislative intent dictate a finding that temporary preservation of limited toll monopoly is precluded?.....	13
C. Does the Commission's temporary preservation of a limited toll monopoly violate the holding in <u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission</u> , or contravene statements made therein by the Florida Public Service Commission?.....	16
D. Are there sufficient standards in Section 364.335 to support the Commission's action in Orders No. 13750 and 13912?.....	18
E. Is the Commission barred from temporarily preserving a limited toll monopoly because of positions allegedly taken by it in another proceeding?.....	21
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Askew v. Cross Keys Waterways,</u> 372 So.2d 913 (Fla. 1978).....	19
<u>Barrow v. Holland,</u> 125 So.2d 749 (Fla. 1960).....	19
<u>Benton Bros. Film Express v. Fla.</u> <u>Railroad and P.U. Com'n,</u> 57 So.2d 435 (Fla. 1952).....	21
<u>Brooks v. Anastasia Mosquito Control District,</u> 148 So.2d 64 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963).....	15
<u>Department of Insurance v. Southeast Volusia</u> <u>Hospital District,</u> 438 So.2d 820 (Fla 1983).....	13
<u>Dixie Farms, Inc. v. Hertz Corp.,</u> 343 So.2d 633 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977).....	23
<u>Fargo Van and Storage, Inc. v. Bevis,</u> 314 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1975).....	13
<u>Florida Telephone Corporation v. Mayo,</u> 350 So.2d 775 (Fla. 1977).....	13
<u>Ft. Pierce, et al v. Florida Public</u> <u>Service Commission,</u> 388 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1980).....	13
<u>Grady v. Department of Professional</u> <u>Regulation,</u> 402 So.2d 438 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981).....	13
<u>Guerra v. State Department of Labor</u> <u>and Employment,</u> 427 So.2d 1098 (Fla 3rd DCA 1983).....	23
<u>Gulf Coast Motor Lines, Inc. v. Hawkins,</u> 376 So.2d 391, 393 (Fla. 1979).....	12, 18
<u>Jacksonville Sub. Utilities Corp.</u> <u>v. Hawkins,</u> 380 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1980).....	12, 18, 21
<u>Microtel, Inc. v. Florida Public</u> <u>Service Commission,</u> ___ So.2d ___, (Fla. 1985).....	7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 16, 17, 18, 19

Pan Am World Airways v. Florida Public Service Commission,  
427 So.2d 716 (Fla. 1983).....13

Ryder Truck Lines, Inc. v. King,  
155 So.2d 540 (Fla. 1963).....21

Smith v. United Services Automobile Association,  
259 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1st DCA 1972).....24

State Ex Rel. Biscayne Kennel Club v. Board of Business Regulation,  
276 So.2d 823, 8 (Fla. 1973).....13

Surf Coast Tours, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission,  
385 So.2d 1353 (Fla. 1980).....13

Tropical Coach Line, Inc. v. Carter,  
121 So.2d 779 (Fla. 1960).....14

U.S. v. Western Electric,  
569 F.Supp. 990 (D.D.C. 1983).....8, 9, 22, 23, 24

Florida Statutes

Section 364.335 Florida Statutes.....9, 10, 11, 18

Section 364.335(4) Florida Statutes.....7, 10, 14, 15,  
16, 24

Section 364.337 Florida Statutes.....11

Section 364.337(2) Florida Statutes.....16

Section 364.345(1) Florida Statutes.....16

Section 364.345(2) Florida Statutes.....16

Laws of Florida

Chapter 82-51.....18
